

ITEM NO. 4

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 597 OF 2008

MUNIYAMMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANITHA VAZ

Respondent(s)

(For appeal against Registrar's order dated 15.3.2012 and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Imran Syad, Adv.

Mr. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Swaroop Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Y Lokesh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicants- appellants.

Delay condoned.

I.A. No. 3 is allowed and order dated 15.03.2012 passed by the learned Registrar is set aside.

Consequently, the civil appeal is restored to its original number subject to the appellants' depositing a sum of Rs. 500/- in the supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
|Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 3 of 2013
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 597 OF 2008

|Muniyamma & Ors. |.. Appellant(s) |

Versus

|Anitha Vaz |.. Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicants-appellants.

Delay condoned.

I.A. No. 3 is allowed and order dated 15.03.2012 passed by the learned Registrar is set aside.

Consequently, the civil appeal is restored to its original number subject to the appellants' depositing a sum of Rs. 500/- in the supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund.

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]

.....J.
[SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA]

NEW DELHI,
August 23, 2013.