

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 597/2008

MUNIYAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANITHA VAZ

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 05/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Prasanna Venkat,Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia,Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Arun Singh,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has not cured the defects in the I.A. for direction despite orders dated 12.05.2015 & 31.08.2015 of this Court. Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB