

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No. 597/2008

MUNIYAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANITHA VAZ

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 17/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.  
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Bhandarkar, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants for doing the needful as pointed out by the Registry in its office report dated 16.11.2015.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)  
SR. P.A.

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Chetan Kumar  
Date: 2015.11.18  
16:06:49 IST  
Reason: