

BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 597 of 2008

Muniyamma & Ors.

..APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

Anitha Vaz

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The office report for direction dated 16.11.2015 in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 17.11.2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :

"Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants for doing the needful as pointed out by the Registry in its office report dated 16.11.2015."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not cured the defects in the application for directions, so far.

The Office Report for direction in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Dated this the 25th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. S.R.Setia, Advocates
Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Advocate
Mr. Srikala G.K., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR