

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.14 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 597/2008  
MUNIYAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANITHA VAZ

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 28/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat,Adv.  
Mr. S. R. Setia,Adv.  
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kulbhushan Arora,Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Bhandarkar,Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The defects be ignored. The appeal be treated as  
ready for hearing.

(PANKAJ KUMAR NEGI)  
SR.P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER