

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.597 OF 2008

MUNIYAMMA & ORS.

...APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

ANITHA VAZ

...RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice, but no one is present on behalf of the appellants.

There are some defects in the appeal, but these were ignored by this Court since they were not cured by the appellants for a considerable period of time.

It appears that the appellants are not interested in pursuing this appeal. Accordingly, it is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI
DECEMBER 15, 2016

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).597/2008

MUNİYAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANITHA VAZ

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 15/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR (NP)

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.

Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms
of the signed order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)