

LISTED ON 27.2.2017
COURT NO. 4
ITEM NO. 8

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for restoration of appeal)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 597 of 2008

Muniyamma & Ors.

..APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

Anitha Vaz

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal has been dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of Signed Order dated 15.12.2016. Therefore, Mr. S.R.Setia, Counsel for the appellant Nos. 1 & 3 to 8 has on 14.01.2017 filed an application for restoration of the appeal within time and the same has been registered as I.A No. 5 and placed alongwith appeal paper books.

The I.A No. 5 in the appeal above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. S.R.Setia, Advocates
Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Advocate
Mr. Srikala G.K., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

gp/-