

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 5 OF 2017

IN

Civil Appeal No(s). 597 OF 2008

MUNIYAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANITHA VAZ

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Order dated 15.12.2016 is recalled and civil appeal is restored to its original number.

I.A. No. 5 (Application for restoration) is allowed.

â | .....J.

[MADAN B. LOKUR]

â | .....J.

[DEEPAK GUPTA]

NEW DELHI ;

FEBRUARY 27, 2017.

1

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 597/2008

MUNIYAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANITHA VAZ

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and Office Report)

Date : 27/02/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.

Mr. B. Vishwanath B., Adv.

Mr. Roshan C., Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for restoration is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (SH)

Court Master (NS)

[Signed order is placed on the file]

2